Please refer to contract language below to help guide your decision 
making. 

ARTICLE 15 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

Section A. Professional Development Funds (PDF).   

Subd. 1.  For FY 2026 and FY 2027, the state universities will be allocated Professional Development Funds at the 
rate of five hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($570,000) for the System to distribute to the campuses on an FTE 
basis.  Each Campus Association and University shall implement an equitable procedure for distribution of the funds 
made available under this subdivision.  The provisions of the subdivision shall continue until a successor agreement